1450 Global Drive, London, Ontario Canada, N6N 1R3
Phone: 519 644 0135 / Fax: 519 644 0136
Email: sales@sciencetech-inc.com
Research Grade Xenon Arc Lamp Sources
LH-Series 75 W - 300W
 Vertical or horizontal bulb  and
housing operation

Sciencetech’s LH series lamp house configured for a 300W Xe
arc lamp, 300W ozone-free Xe arc lamp, compatible 300W Xe
arc lamp touchscreen power supply, collimating 25.4 mm diam-
eter fused silica optics, with fused silica imaging optics f-
matched to Sciencetech’s 9055.
To use Sciencetech LH-series lamp housings with one of
Sciencetech’s monochromators, the light first needs to be
collimated from the lamp house, then coupled into the
monochromator by F matching the imaging optics to the
monochromator. See the table below for collimating and
imaging optics for coupling the LH series arc lamp sources with
some of Sciencetech’s popular monochromators.
Monochromator
Model
Collimating Optics Imaging Optics Monochromator F/#
9055F 2.5 COL-A-1-FS IO-2.5-D-1-FS
9010F 2.6 COL-A-1-FS IO-2.6-D-1-FS
9030 COL-A-1-FS IO-3.2-D-1-FS 3.2
9072/9055 COL-A-1-FS IO-3.5-D-1-FS 3.5
9040 COL-A-1-FS IO-4.0-D-1-FS 4
9040 COL-A-1-FS IO-5.2-D-1-FS 5.2
9057F 5.9 COL-A-1-FS IO-5.9-D-1-FS
9040 6.9 COL-A-1-FS IO-6.9-D-1-FS
9490 7.4 COL-A-1-FS IO-7.4-D-1-FS
9057 8 COL-A-1-FS IO-8.0-D-1-FS
9490 9.7 COL-A-1-FS IO-9.7-D-1-FS
9490 12.0 COL-A-1-FS IO-12.0-D-1-FS
9150 13.0 COL-A-1-FS IO-13.0-D-1-FS
7
Research Grade Xe Arc Lamp Sources 75 - 300W
3. Lamp Selection

6. Dimensions
Overall H x W x L 170 x 182.9 x 322.6 mm
Weight 5 kg
Optical Height 68.6 mm or 80-100 mm
Mounting Options
1/4-20 leveling feet—M6-M8 through holes—
76.2 mm spacing
All dimensions are in
millimeters unless otherwise
stated.
11
Research Grade Xe Arc Lamp Sources 75 - 300W
7. Ordering Information
Model SKU Description
LH-S-300X 101-9001 LH– series lamp house with spherical back reflector for 300W xenon arc lamps.
LH-S-150X 101-9002 LH– series lamp house with spherical back reflector for 150W xenon arc lamps.
LH-S-100X 101-9003 LH– series lamp house with spherical back reflector for 100W xenon arc lamps.
LH-S-075X 101-9004 LH– series lamp house with spherical back reflector for 75W xenon arc lamps.
LH-E-300X 101-9005 LH– series lamp house with elliptical back reflector for 300W xenon arc lamps.
LH-E-150X 101-9006 LH– series lamp house with elliptical back reflector for 150W xenon arc lamps.
LH-E-100X 101-9007 LH– series lamp house with elliptical back reflector for 100W xenon arc lamps.
LH-E-075X 101-9008 LH– series lamp house with elliptical back reflector for 75W xenon arc lamps.
601-300 150-9100 Power supply for LH– series housing and 300W xenon arc lamp.
601-150 150-9101 Power supply for LH– series housing and 150W xenon arc lamp.
601-100 150-9102 Power supply for LH– series housing and 100W xenon arc lamp.
601-075 150-9103 Power supply for LH– series housing and 75W xenon arc lamp.